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NEW ZEALAND.

WORKS PROPOSED TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITHIN
IMPROVED-FARM SETTLEMENTS

(ESTIMATE OF THE COST OF) OUT OF THE LANDS IMPROVEMENT ACCOUNT.

Laid before both Houses of the General Assembly in pursuance of Section 3 of " The Lands
Improvement and Native Lands Acquisition Act, 1894."

Estimate (as provided by Section 3 of "The Lands Improvement and Native Lands
Acquisition Act, 1894") of the Cost of Works proposed to be constructed within
Improved-farm Settlements.

Settlement within which Money is
proposed to be expended.

Estimated
Amount
required.

Works proposed to be constructed.

Luckland—
Awatuna

&
512 Bushfelling; advances for houses, fencing, and

gardens; construction of roads and bridges;
the purchase and sowing of grass-seed; and
inspection.

Ditto.Katui...
Mangatu
Bangatira (Opunaki-Hokianga)
Paemako (Karu-o-te-whenua)
Tirauamua

lawke's Bay—
Waikopiro

'aranaki—
Towai
Tongaporutu
Greenlands
Uruti...
Okau ...
Derwent
Burfoot (Mangapoua)
Batatomokia
Mangatua
Mangaere
Whangamomona
Huiroa
Boti ...
Ngaire
Maata
Taumatatahi (Waitotara)

Vellington—
Horopito
Hautapu
Mangaweka

600
300
980

1,150
600

tf

tf

1,000 tf

226
500
500
260
285
400
350
178
200
189
800
200
100
300
143
150

tf
J

If

tf

tf

tf
tr

if

tf

it

tf

tf

250
300

1,000
if

if

ti
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Estimate of the Cost of Works proposed to be constructed, &c.—continued.

Summary.
£

Auckland 4,142
Hawke'sßay ... ... ... . . ... ... ... 1,000
Taranaki ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 4,781
Wellington ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 5,975
Otago ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 4,586
Southland ... ... ... ... ... ... ■■'. 3,300
General ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 500

£24,284

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, notgiven; printing (1,325copies), £1 lis.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington. —1898,
Price 3d.]

Settlement within which Money is
proposed to be expended.

Estimate*:
Amount

required.
Works proposed to be constructed.

Wellington—continued.
Masterton-Tenui

£
300 Bushfelling; advances for houses, fencing, and

gardens; construction of roads and bridges;
the purchase and sowing of grass-seed; and
inspection.

Ditto.Ohutu
Otuarei
Bongoiti ... ... ...
Taihape
Kawatau
Pemberton
Mangatiti
Akitio

960
520
400
500
245
400
500
600

If

If

II

tf ■

Otago—
Heathfield (Chasland's) ...
Bimu ...
Woodlands (Parakauiti) ...
Woodlands B2 ...
Waipiti

Southland —
Haldane
Waikawa
Moturimu
Papatotara (Waiau Biver)
Improved farms not specifically ap-

propriated — viz., for felling,
building, fencing, grassing, tools,
explosives, &c.

650
700

1,223
1,100

913

1,800
700
400
400
500

II

tl

ti

It

If

If

tf

tf

Total ... 24,284
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