1898. NEW ZEALAND.

WORKS PROPOSED TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITHIN IMPROVED-FARM SETTLEMENTS

(ESTIMATE OF THE COST OF) OUT OF THE LANDS IMPROVEMENT ACCOUNT.

Laid before both Houses of the General Assembly in pursuance of Section 3 of "The Lands Improvement and Native Lands Acquisition Act, 1894."

ESTIMATE (as provided by Section 3 of "The Lands Improvement and Native Lands Acquisition Act, 1894") of the Cost of Works proposed to be constructed within Improved-farm Settlements.

Settlement within which Mone proposed to be expended.	y is	Estimated Amount required.	Works proposed to be constructed.				
Auckland—		£					
Awatuna		512	Bushfelling; advances for houses, fencing, and				
			gardens; construction of roads and bridges;				
			the purchase and sowing of grass-seed; and				
77 - 4 - 4		600	inspection. Ditto.				
Katui		300					
Mangatu		980	"				
Rangatira (Opunaki-Hokiang	a)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Paemako (Karu-o-te-whenua)	••••	1,150	<i>"</i>				
Tirauamua		600	n				
Hawke's Bay—		1 000					
Waikopiro	•••	1,000	n n				
Taranaki—		000					
Towai	•••	226	"				
Tongaporutu	•••	500) "				
Greenlands	. • • •	500	•				
Uruti	• • •	260	<i>"</i>				
Okau	***	285	n n				
Derwent	•••	400	,				
Burfoot (Mangapoua)	•••	350	"				
Ratatomokia	• • • •	178	"				
Mangatua	•••	200	<i>"</i>				
Mangaere		189	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Whangamomona	• • •	800	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Huiroa		200	, ,				
${f Roti}$		100	n n				
Ngaire		300	n .				
Maata		143	#				
Taumatatahi (Waitotara)	• • •	150	u v				
Wellington—	1						
Horopito	•••	250	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Hautapu		300	"				
Mangaweka		1,000	n e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				

ESTIMATE of the Cost of Works proposed to be constructed, &c.-continued.

Settlement within which Money is proposed to be expended.			Estimated Amount required.	Works proposed to be constructed.					
Wellington—continued Masterton-Tenui	<i>j.</i>		300 -	gard the	lens ; co	nstructio	on of re	ises, fenc eads and f grass-se	bridges;
Ohutu			960	Ditto.				*	
Otuarei			520	"					
Rongoiti	• • •		400	[",					
Taihape			500	,,					
Kawatau			245	, ,					
Pemberton			400	",					
Mangatiti			500	,,					
Akitio			600	,,					
Otago—									
Heathfield (Chaslan	d's)		650	,,					
Rimu			700	"					
Woodlands (Parakat	aiti)		1,223	,,					
Woodlands B2		, ,	1,100	" •					
Waipiti			913	· "					
Southland—		-		1					
$f Haldane \dots$	• • • •		1,800	,,					
Waikawa			700	"					
Moturimu			400	"					
Papatotara (Waiau			400	"					
Improved farms not propriated — viz., building, fencing, explosives, &c.	for	felling,	500	"					
Total	•••	•••	24,284						
			Sumi	MARY.	-	•			
4 11 1					•			£.	
Auckland		***		***	* * * *	•••		4,142	
Hawke's Bay		***				•••		$\frac{1,000}{4,781}$	
Taranaki		• • •	•••		•••	•••	•••	$\frac{4,781}{5,975}$	
Wellington	• • •	••••	• • •	•••	• • •		•••		
Otago	•••	•••	• • •	•••	•••	***			
Southland	• • •	• • •	•••		• • •	•••	.5	3,300 500	
$\operatorname{General}$	•••	***	• • •	•••	• • •	17		000	
•								£24,284	

Approximate Cost of Paper.-Preparation, not given; printing (1,325 copies), £1 11s.

Price 3d.]

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington. -1898.